503847237 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3893885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENN-GANG CHERN	05/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX MEMORY SOLUTIONS INC.		
Street Address:	3103 NORTH FIRST STREET		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com

Correspondent Name: IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKHYP088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

503847237

source=Untitled Extract Pages#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038739 FRAME: 0842

Attorney Docket No.: SKHYP088

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Jenn-Gang CHERN	, hereinaster referred to collective	ely as the assignor and
inventor, has invente	d a certain improvement relating to		
,	TEMPERATURE SENSING APPA	RATUS ,	
[X] said application Apr 29, 2016, as [] the specification		, and was amended on Cooperation Treaty on	
AND WHEREA	S SK Hynix Memory	Solutions Inc	
hereinaster referred t said application, incl	o as the assignee or applicant, is des uding any and all divisions and con	sirous of acquiring the entire right, tit tinuations thereof, and in and to said and all renewals, reissues and prolor	invention and any and
valuable consideration assignor hereby assigner hereby assigner hereby assigner right, title and in and to said in reissues and prolong and enjoy the said agany and all patents thereof, with all the and during the term prolongations thereof	on paid by said assignee to said as- gns, sells and transfers to said assig- and interest in and to said application vention and any and all patents who ations thereof; said assignee, and sa- oplication, including any and all divi- which may be granted therefor, it rights, powers, privileges and adva- or terms of any and all such patents of, for the use and benefit of said all a manner as the said assignor	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 ssignor, the receipt of which is here nee, and said assignee's successors at on, including any and all divisions an ich may be granted therefor, including aid assignee's successors and assigns, risions and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, reis intages in anywise arising from or as when granted, including any and all assignee, and said assignee's successmight or could have held and enj	by acknowledged, said nd assigns, the full and d continuations thereof, g any and all renewals, to have, hold, exercise I the said invention and sues and prolongations ppertaining thereto, for i renewals, reissues and sors and assigns, in as
successors or assigns		m, upon the request of said assigntaining or to the asserting of said patents.	
Patent on said appl		e Commissioner of Patents and Tradions and continuations thereof, to sh.	
		that the above-identified application or an original joint inventor of a c	
	knowledge that any willful false or imprisonment of not more than fi	statement made in this declaration (ve (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18
ASSIGNOR (INVE			
Signature:	bun-Jang Chern	Date: 5/16/20	16
Printed or Typed Na	me: Jenn-Gang CHERN		

PATENT REEL: 038739 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 05/27/2016